CBRE has provided Property Funds Australia with a valuation of the property.

Valuation

We have assessed the market value of the freehold interest in the property known as “The Octagon” 110 George 
Street, Parramatta, subject to the existing tenancies and the Income Support Account, as at 15 March 2007, as:-

$78,000,000

(Seventy Eight Million Dollars)

Property Description

A modern 7 storey commercial building which was constructed circa 1990. The building accommodates 
ground floor retail and office space, with 6 upper levels of office accommodation over two levels of security 
basement car parking.